

VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15577

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

09/12	/2011	200100000000000000000000000000000000000	MS OF SAL	.E.	SHIPVIA	F.O.B,	PREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATI	do Paragala isolata da da	11/08/	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT.			1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	NÖ.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	\$38 200°°
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "B	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION RADSHA	A DEP G BID PROVI OF .8 W MIN	ARTME S FRO DE AL -ACRE E DUM	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE P" PROJECT LOCAT (LOGAN CO.).	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS	
	10/11/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	11 0 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	O:OO ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	EBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED P S MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISQ N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR D	ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND TH UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET.	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH THE	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURCH	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING	ENTATION TO VERIBLE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND TH	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATOR ANY AND SHEET WILL RESUL TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY	₹Y
SIGNATURE		e TO C	OMPLE	TE TH	SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTEND	ANCE SHEET. IN NOTIONS 860 /90 DAT	110/12011
TITLE PRI	£3 /	F	EIN 55	500	1654300	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15577

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **GOPHER LAND SERVICES** P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 09/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 11/08/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TRAVEL RT. 119 SOUTH. TURN LEFT ON TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 1 MILE AND TUR WHITMAN JUNCTION. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 0.2 MILES LEFT ON HOLDEN ROAD. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY AND TURN RIGHT AT WHITMAN CREEK. 2.5 MILES AND TURN ON THE NEXT LEFT PAST FLATWOOD TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 0.2 MILES TO THE SITE. DRIVE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE AS EVIDENCE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 960 020 00 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BÉ NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15577

PAGE

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
TOO CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/12/				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/00/2011	BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NOTICE TO PROCEED: TH	TE CONTRACT TE TO	DE DEDECORMEN	×
	WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DA			
_		THERWISE SPECIFIE		
	EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDE			
	PROCEED.			
		1		
	CANCELLATION: THE DIR			
" s	RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS C			
	NOTICE TO THE VENDOR I			
199	SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INF			
100)	WITH THE SPECIFICATION HEREIN.	S OF THE RID WAD	CUNTRACT	
, s	HEKEIN.			
	WAGE RATES: THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTRA	CTOR SHALL PAY	
	THE HIGHER OF THE U.S.			E
1	RATES AS ESTABLISHED F			
	TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE	21-5A, ET, SEQ.		
p.	(PREVAILING WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS PR	OJECT.)	
1	ARBITRATION: ANY REFE			
	INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS			
17	REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) OR IN ANY AMERICAN INS			
	PERTAINING TO THIS CON			
	CKIAINING ID IIIIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBI	DELETED.	
	WORKERS' COMPENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERTIFICATE FROM WOR			
	ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS CONTRACT:			
	l			
	(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCES			
	OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL	[2]		
	ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE			
	THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE	HINTHON WHOOM!	T INSURANCE	
) // SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ITIONS	· //
SIGNATURE	July Pou	TELEPHONE/	360 /909 DATE	11/07/11
TITLE D'	FEIN NO	16/1/2011	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	[A3 53 (7634300	LODAGE ADOVE LADEL	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15577

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 09/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 11/08/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL |BIDDER SHALL| ALSO| FURN|ISH A PERFORMANC|E BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURE TY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT |800-643-9748| OR W|WW.AV|S.OSMRE.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ulla 020 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 194

GOPHER LAND SERVICES

BEAVER, WV 25813

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15577

5

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
HIICK	R O M M A M

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ΈĎ	TER	IMS OF SAI	F	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/12/	400000000000000000000000000000000000000						COITTEIMO
BID OPENING DATE:		11/08/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WEST VPERSON STATE LICENS MADE B CAPITOWV 253 WEST PENUBER CONTRA CONTRA THE Y COPY CAPURC THE EQUEDIVISI PROCUR ANY IN	IRGINI IS DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP 05, PH IRGINI CTIVE ON TH TO CO CTORS CTO	CO A STA RING E LICA RING E LICA ARD ACTIN . 304 A STA BIDD E BIR	NTRAC TE CO TENSED SEMP TIONS BUILD -558- TE TO ID. E: SE #: DDER TRACT CONTR APP STATE ATION OLE ROVID	TORS LICENSE DE 21-11-2 REQUIRFORM CONTRACTIN. THE WEST VIRGOWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA DING 3, ROOM 319, 7890. DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT. LICABLE LAW E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR, CHARLESTON, IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF NG DIVISION RULES VIDED IN THE PURCHASING NG THIS	
1						M THE SOURCES AS	
					4 × 5	2	
SIGNATURE	או	// //	-×.	*******	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	2011	11/67/11
TITLE /	11/4	that	IN V	ZQ	304	960 /907	11/0//11
/	RES	/		5 (0654300	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation DEP 155

DEP15577

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **GOPHER LAND SERVICES** P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/12/									01 7004
BID OPENING DATE:	Total and the control	11/08/	011000000000000000000000000000000000000	AAT .		BID	OPENI		01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DESCRI EFFECT		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPI	l IS VO	ID AN	D OF NO	
e e	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPI ALENDAR DA ECEIVED. RENCE IS I PECIFIC DA	AYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	ER TH EVEN D, TH	IN IS TO BE OFFICIAL THAT AE NOTICE THED IN THE	0
	THE COBY CUSA TRADE WORKMAN THE CONTRADE THE FINAL RESPONDE BE REM	(A) TONTRACT STOM OF STOM, TONTRACT ACTOR F WORK. PAYMEN ISIBILI FECTS MEDIED EN NOTI	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI T SHA TY FO APPEA AT TH CE.	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL RE R NEG RING E EXP	CTIVE TRAID OM OR A SIOTH AS TO A CCEPTAL IDERED GUAR FROM THE FINAL LIEVE THE LIGENCE OF THE ENSE OF TERM	HE GUAR DES. I PECIAL THE MA NCE OF ARANTEE ACCEPT CONTRA R FAULT E GUARA HE CONT	ANTEE N THE GUARA TERIA FINAL D BY OF TH ANCE CTOR Y MAT NTEE RACTO	ESTABLISH ABSENCE OF NTEE LS AND PAYMENT E THE E ACCEPTAN NOR THE OF ERIALS, AN PERIOD SHA	OF NCE ND AL
0	EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA GUARAN AT ITS	ING AT AILURES ACTOR I HTEE PE S EXPEN (C)	ILL M THE D DUE N ANY RIOD SE. THE BEIN	AINTA ATE O TO TH OF T SHALL ONE-Y G AN	IN THE PR F THE ACC E NEGLIGE HE WORK T BE CORRE EAR GUARA	OJECT TEPTANCE NCE OR HAT DEV CTED BY NTEE PE OF THE	O THE OF T WORKM ELOPS THE		NS HE R BE
SIGNATURE	Mich	[a]	Xa	******	I VERSE SIDE FOR TI	TELEPHONE		<i>1909</i> P	ATE ///07///
TITLE RA	1	FI			0(15430	0		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15577

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/12/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		11/08/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO			
	la apence e concer	(D)				EGETATION MAY BE	
				N THE	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.				
	(3) T	ERMINA					
						LLED IN WHOLE OR	
					THE DIRECTOR OF		198
					NY OTHER RIGHT O		
					E CONTRACTOR IS		
						CE, (DELIVERED B'	Υ
	Lancaca and Comments		#0.746 5.5%	ETURN	RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
75440	TO TER	MINAIE	•		g -		
8	(6) 7	T CHAI		THE D	CODONOIDAL TTV OF	THE CHOCEOGEN	
	(4) I VENDOR	and the second second	LBE	IHE K	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDUK	(A)	лтап	TAL AT	I NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	*
	DEDMIT				ORTATION OF EQUI		
					THE JOB SITE.	FILENT AND	
	TA LEKT	(B)	SELECTION OF SELEC		Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	·
	PERMIT	and the second			PERMITS.	CONSTRUCTION	
		o on n		D 00D	TERMITO		
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:		
				9.	THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
	ACCORD				ECIFICATIONS PRE	[2] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	
					ADSHAW MINE DUMP		
	PROJEC					\$	
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND CONDIT	IONS THEREIN ARE	
51	MADE P	ROPERL	YAP	ART O	F THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS OF	
	6 DRAW	INGS A	S PRE	PARED	IN-HOUSE BY THE	WV DEPARTMENT	
	OF ENV	IRONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTION.		
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:		
					SHALL FURNISH T		
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH AN ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE OF	
	1			100	E REQUESTED. TH		
	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE USED FO	R APPLICATIONS	
	<u> </u>	A		SEC DE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	1111	<i>z //</i> >	mo			Q(d) 19/19 DATE	M/B7/1)
D //	June	7!	tool	/	TELEPHONE	000 1101	11/01/11
THE PRES	3	FE	5	50	654300	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14111	ELLDEOD	21110110		11.10.00		 	== :: :=::= ==:



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15577 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **GOPHER LAND SERVICES** P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/12/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 11/08/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE! 860 SIGNATURE Ichlor ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



>HIZDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15577

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

GOPHER LAND SERVICES

P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/12/	2011				
BID OPENING DATE:		11/08/2011	BID	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
21			VIRGINIA FOR WHICH		g.
A. R M	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCTS EXTRUDED, FORGET OTHERWISE SIMILAR COMBINATION OF T S, FROM STEEL MAD OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	C), CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
15 15 16	c.	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNITE CLUDES ALL TERRII BJECT TO THE JURI	TORY, CONTINENTAL	. ,
	WR	Service Service South Control of	E PURCHASING DEPA THE USE OF FORE	and the analysis of the second	e
	A.	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T COST IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITENTH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOUSES (\$2,500.00), WHE PURPOSES OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINES THA NOT PRODUCED I QUANTITY OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEEL N THE UNITED STAT HERWISE ARE NOT F	. MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
		THIS SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUCT Y BE SUBJECT TO	CIVIL PENALTIES	
SIGNATURE //	relier	1 Kee	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS DATE	11/07/1/
TRA	5	FEN 55 0	1654300	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15577

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **GOPHER LAND SERVICES** P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813

DATE PRINT	ED I	TER	AS OF SALE	:	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
09/12/	age don ann ann a		variate en de transcetta						
BID OPENING DATE:		1/08/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01;	30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				***				900000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	PUI	RSUANT	TO W	v cop	E SECTION	1 5A-3-5	6.		
	REV. 10	0/01/0	1		0)				
	EXHIBI.	т 7							
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	EL IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
×	EVERY OF ALTERATE PUBLIC IN THE MORE TO STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF J, GLA SS TH	STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHEN HERE MORI E STATE IS TS PRODUCT MACHINER' PUBLIC IS ASS OR STI	N, RECON TOR MAI S MORE T RE THE C E THAN I WILL ACC CED IN T Y OR EQU WORKS SH EEL, UNL	5-19-1 ET.,S STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 OST OF STEEL 0,000 POUNDS CEPT ONLY ALU HE UNITED ST JIPMENT PURCH ALL BE MADE ESS THAN 10,000	AND, IS OF MINUM ATES, IASED OF OF	
	FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE	N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT OF THAN T	ALUM Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC HE FO	INUM, THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN	GLASS OF DESTRUCT OF AN THE BIESTIC ALUED OR PROAS DEFINE FOREIGN PUCTS ARE NEW MADE PROBLEM AS DEFINE OREIGN PUCTS ARE	R STEEL OMESTIC IS UNRI D PRICE MINUM, DUCED II D BY THI RODUCTS 30% OR ODUCTS.	PRODUCTS MAY PRODUCTS IS PRODUCTS IS EASONABLE IF FOR FOREIGN GLASS OR STEE N A "SUBSTAN" E UNITED STATE MAY BE SUPPOMORE HIGHER	/ BE FOUND IT IS MADE EL FIAL TES LIED IN	
	1	Λ		SEE RI	 EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	I ONDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE	Mulha	17	(2/0	************			060 1909	DATE	1//00/11

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15577

··· PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. 09/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 11/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1)THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE, DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15577

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FC).В,		FREIGHT TERMS
09/12/						DENTIO	TIME	01.70	D D M
BID OPENING DATE:	11/	08/2011	est l			PENING		01:30	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBE	3	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
120	ADDENDUM ADDENDUM	DOCUMENT THAT IS	. TH ISSUE	ENT SHALL A E ONLY EXCE D FOR THE S TIME AND/O	PTION OLE PU	MAY BE RPOSE C	FOR AN		
	REV. 11/9	6							
0,20 a	EXHIBIT 1	.0		REQUIS	TION N	10.: .DE	EP15577.		
	ADDENDUM	ACKNOWLE	DGEME	NT					
3.5	ADDENDUM	(S) AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF TABLE SPECIFICATE	CESSARY	REVIS:	CHECKEI) MY	
	ADDENDUM NO. 1	1/ MR							
	NO. 2								
	NO. 3	• • • • •							
	NO. 4								
	NO. 5	• • • • • •							
	I UNDERS	TAND THAT	FAIL BE CAL	URE TO CON USE FOR REJ	FIRM T ECTION	HE RECE OF BID	IPT OF	тн	
	REPRESENT ORAL DIS	TATION MACUSSION H	ADE OI HELD I RSONNI	NDERSTAND T R ASSUMED T BETWEEN VEN EL IS NOT B	O BE M DOR'S INDING	ADE DUR REPRESE . ONLY	ING ANY	s	
SIGNATURE	Willes	1 800	*********	EVERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	NDITIONS (PLC)	1989	DATE	V/07/11
TITLE A	(E)			654300		AI	DDRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE
	2		2						



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15577

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.C).B,	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		2011		BID OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		PRICE	AMOUNT
,		ISSUED IN		ADDED TO THE		
	gopHz	Peeh S R CAN	XOZZ SERVICE	SIGNATUR	E	
		1 1. 1. 1. 97/.	[.//	DATE		
2.0	REV. 11/96					
VI.		нот	ICE			
,	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:			
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING DIVISI G 15	TREET, EAST	was to The		
				ATION ON THE CONSIDERED:		
	BUYER:	СВ	-23			
	RFQ. NO.:	DE	P15577			
	BID OPENING	DATE: 11	/08/2011			
9	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:	30 PM			
CIONATION A		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS		2 0 1 L	· / / / ·
SIGNATURE	kilson !	PR	TELEP	XX 660 /	909 DATE	11/07/11
TITLE PA	95		654300	ADD		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1557

DEP15577

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **GOPHER LAND SERVICES** P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/12/				22222222222					
BID OPENING DATE:		11/08/	2011			BID	PENING TIME	01	30PM
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			CAT.	ITEM NUMBE	n l	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
CINC				NO					
	PLEASE TO CON VENDOR REMIT-	PROVI	DE A OU RE B SUB RESS B OR THIS Q	FAX N GARDI MIT W TO BE YPE N UOTE:	UMBER IN CANG YOUR BITS 304 86 ITH THEIR IS USED FOR IS 194 AME OF PERS	ASE IT O: O BID TH PAYMEN	IS NECESSARY / 90 9 E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	TAL:	\$20 200°
SIGNATURE	ואו ואו	<i>1</i>	Post	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TER	IMS AND CO	INDITIONS 7989	DATE	27/07/11
0.1	1/cel	ray 1	1000	2	2 0 105	201	060 1/01		1/0///
TITLE PR	ES		FEIN. 5	T (0654300	7			S TÓ BE NÓTED ABOVE
W	IEN RESI	PONDING	TO RFO	Q. INSE	RT NAME AND A	DDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE L	ABELI	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15577

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NECOOR

Gopher Land Services
Attn: Mike Rose
PO Box 194
Beaver, WV. 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 10/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 11/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE BRADSHAW MINE DUMP PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEET, REVISED BID SHEET , REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS AND Q&A'S. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 11/08/11 AT 1:30PM. NO OTHER CHANGES. 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15577 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE/ TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Bradshaw Mine Dump Requisition # DEP 15577

Contractor's Bid Sheet Addendum No. 1

Company Name: GOPHER	LAND SERVICES
Address: P.D. BOX	
	14 25813

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITI			
		MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS LS	s 3000
1.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	15	s 1800
2.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 1000
3.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	s 3000
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10/001 1011	5.00	\$ 2000
5.0	400 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	L5	\$ 2500
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	28.00	\$ 1400
7.1	50 L.F.	ROCK RIPRAP CHANNEL	200	\$ 1800
7.2	225 L.F.	GRASS LINED CHANNEL	4000	s 2800
7.3	70 CY	STREAM BANK PROTECTION	3.00	s 1200
8.0	400 CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2500	\$ 7500
9.1	3 EA	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING	4000	s 400
9.2	10 TONS	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	6800	\$ 6800
10.0	1 EA	MINE SEAL BACKFILL	4.5-	\$ 3000
11.0	Lump Sum	STRUCTURE DEMOLITION		\$
				\$
			+	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	1		-	\$
			-	S
	1		+	\$
				\$
	+			\$
	+			\$
				\$
				\$
**************************************	**********		***************************************	
*****	***************************************		×	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: GOPHER LAND SERVICES Tax Payer ID No.: 55 0654300 Address: P.D. BOX 1927 City: BEAVER State: WV Zip Code: 25813 Phone: 304 B60 190 Fax No.: 304 860 1909 E-mail address: MNDS-R BUDGEN/LWRING
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MUHAEL ROSE, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date / Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



AVS OFT Report - 10/24/2011 8:46:37 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (95475) Gopher Land Services Inc

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Director	(096634) Michael Day Rose		4/18/1985	
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Owner	(096634) Michael Day Rose	100%	4/18/1985	
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	President	(096634) Michael Day Rose		4/18/1985	
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Treasurer	(096634) Michael Day Rose		4/18/1985	
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Secretary	(150043) Michael Rose Jr		6/1/2000	
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Vice President	(150043) Michael Rose Jr		6/1/2000	
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Secretary	(147661) Brenda Joyce Cline		12/17/1997	1/1/1998
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Vice President	(147661) Brenda Joyce Cline		12/17/1997	1/1/1998

Agency Purchasing
REQ.P.O#DEP15577
Bond # 25272

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	IESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	igned, Gopher Land Services, Inc.
	of Beaver	West Virginia	, as Principal, and American Southern Insurance Company
	of Reynoldsburg	, Ohio, a corpor	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Kansas			, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West			d No/100 (\$\$3,050.00) for the payment of which,
well and	truly to be made, we join	tly and severally bind ourselves, our he	irs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the abo	ove obligation is such that whereas the F	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departm	ent of Administration a ce	ertain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
AML Pr	oject "Bradshaw Mine Du	ump" DEP15577	
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be re		
harata a	(b) If said bid shall be a	ccepted and the Principal shall enter int	to a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreeme	nd snail furnish any other ent created by the accepta	bonds and insurance required by the blance of said bid, then this obligation sha	id or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and	d effect. It is expressly ur	nderstood and agreed that the liability of	f the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed t	the penal amount of this o	obligation as herein stated.	
	The Surety for the value	received hereby stinulates and agrees	s that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impa	aired or affected by any e	extension of the time within which the Ob	bligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive no	otice of any such extensio	n.	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F Principal and Surety have hereunto s	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			ents to be signed by their proper officers, this
		20 11 .	and to be signed by their proper efficers, this
	udy or		
Principal	Corporate Seal		Gopher Land Services, Ing.
Timopai	Corporate ocur		(Name of Principal)
			Du Mulhal 1 100
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			PRESIDENT
			(Title)
Surety C	orporate Seal		American Southern Insurance Company
,			(Name of Surety)
			1
			ll bb
			Attorney-in-Fact
			Attorney-in-Fact Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

Home Office: 3715 Northside Parkway, NW

Bldg. 400, Suite 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30327 Mailing Address: P. O. Box 723030

Atlanta, GA 31139-0030

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado: Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Lutz, Florida; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Melanie J. Stokes of Atlanta, Georgia; Jason S. Centrella of Jacksonville, Florida; Brian Clark of Matthews, North Carolina; Michael K. Thompson of Atlanta, Georgia: Julie Klinner of Birmingham, Alabama; Kelley E.M. Nys of Decatur, Georgia; or Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg. Wisconsin. EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (one million dollars), including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida; and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary this 4th day of February, 2011.

Attest:

Gail A. Lee, Secretary

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 4th day of February, 2011, before me personally came Scott G. Thompson to me known, who being by me duly sworn, flo depose and say that he resides in Atlanta, in the County of Fulton, State of Georgia, at 421 Hollydale Court; that he is the President of American Southern Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to due authorization,

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

Candace T. Cheatham Notary Public, State of Georgia / Qualified in DeKalb County

Commission Expires December 7, 2013

I, the undersigned, a Vice President of American Southern Insurance Company, a Kansas Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of Atlanta, Dated the 8th day of November

Vice President

Power 25272



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF <u>Kanawha</u> , TO-WIT:
I, $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ I, $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ I, $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ I, $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ I, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of GOPHER LAND SERVICES; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that GOPHER LAND SERVICES (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
GOPHER LAND SERVICES
By: Missael Rose
Title: PRESIDENT
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of November. 2011
By Commission expires 5/31/2017 Official Seal Notary Public State of West Virginia Beverlee Audorff 45 31st St. East Nitro. WV 25143 My commission expires May 31, 2017 My commission expires May 31, 2017
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISOUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Date: Authorized Signature: State of County of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this My Commission expires NOTORY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE



WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE